
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3237

(To be answered on the 10th August 2015)


CASES OF SECURITY LAPSES


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the details of the cases of security lapses reported and brought to the notice of the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) at various airports in the country during the last three years and the current year;
(b) the action taken by BCAS against those found responsible in these cases;
(c) the corrective measures taken by BCAS to prevent recurrence of such cases of security lapses at the airports; and
(d) whether the Government has allocated any funds for technological upgradation of the airports and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a): The details of the cases of security lapses reported and brought to the notice of the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) at various airports in the country during the last three years and the current year are annexed.

(b): BCAS investigated into such lapses on need basis. BCAS brought such security lapses to the notice of the concerned agencies for taking appropriate corrective/remedial action.

(c): BCAS has issued necessary guidelines/instructions from time to time to avoid such lapses. Some of the steps taken to strengthen security arrangements include time bound deployment of CISF at airports, deployment of quick reaction teams at major airports and regular monitoring of security arrangements by inspections and dummy checks.

3237. SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)


(d): Airport Operators provide funds for up-gradation of technology of airports including security measures on requirement basis.


*****

